Vehicle details
Maintenance booklet / proof digital proof / complete Next maintenance in 10 Monat(e)
Key is / should be 2 / 2 FZG documents ZB#2 (B) was available (copy), ZB#1 (S)
was not available.
Letter No. GP740101
Previous damage / Accident Detectable Repainting Detectable
Inspection conditions sufficient Lifting equipment / pit yes
Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1480 / AAR 00231
Emission standard 2017/1151;WLTP;reine Elektrofz fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,232 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/45 R18 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 235/45 R18 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
Equipment
Standard equipment
• Airbags
• Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
• Electrically folding exterior mirrors with memory function
• third brake light
• Electronic stability and traction control
• Tinted glass roof with UV and infrared protection layer
• Individual driver profiles
• Interior (Premium) in black
• Air conditioning
• Paint: Tesla multi-layer paint, Pearl White
• Centre console
• Navigation: Premium navigation system
• Premium sound system (15 speakers)
• Keyless access
• Seats: Heated rear seats
• Seats: Rear seats 60/40 foldable
• Voice-controlled functions
• Active security technologies
• Autopilot
• On-board monitor with 15-inch touchscreen
• Dual motor all-wheel drive
• Transmission: Single-speed transmission with fixed gear
• Heated rear window
• Interior decor wood
• Internet browser
• Front headrests (2)
• LED fog lights
• Music & media via Bluetooth
• Panoramic glass roof
• Wheels: Tire pressure monitoring system active
• Power steering
• Seats: Electrically adjustable (12-way) front seats with seat heating
• Immobiliser
Extra equipment
• Wheels: 18-inch winter wheel set with Pirelli tires • Wheels: 19-inch sport rims (with 235/40 R19 tires)
VIN: LRW3E7EK0PC661566 - Protocol number: 4538418111 May 2026 Page 2 / 16
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
Lifting equipment and/or a pit were available for examining the vehicle.
Test drive No test drive/shunting maneuver was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Trim / covers Floor mats (Vl) - Damaged - Replace
2 Wing mirror - right side Cap - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
3 Instrument panel Indicator light (RDKS) - on - Perform diagnosis
4 Wheel / tyres Tyre - front left side - Broken / torn - Replace
5 Wheel / tyres Tyre - rear left side - Broken / torn - Replace
6 Wheel / tyres Tyre - front right side - Broken / torn - Replace
7 Wheel / tyres Alloy rim - front right side - Scratched - Replace